AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT| | Conract Number Page of Pages
GF-2016-R-0032 1 | 10
2. Amendment/Modification Number 3. Effective Dale 4. RequisilicﬂT’urchase Request No. 5. Solicitation Caption
IDIQ for Construction Management
GF-2016-R-0032-001 July 11, 2016 Services
6. Issued By: Code| 7. Administered By (If other than line 6)
University of the District of Columbia University of the District of Columbia
Capital Procurement Division Capital Procuremsant Division
4200 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Room C/04 4200 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Building 38 Bullding 38
Washington, DC 20008 » Washington, DC 20008
8. Name and Address of Contractor {No. Street, city, country, state and ZIP Code) (X} |9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.

GF-2016-R-0032

|98. Dated (See ltem 11)
June 30, 2016

10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.

108B. Dated (See ltem 13)

Code| | Facility|

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

x_]The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in tem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers | lis extended.{ X [is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the

foflowing methods: (a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and relurning 5  copies of the amendment: {b} By acknowledging receipt of this
amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (¢) By separate letter or fax which includes a reference to the solicitation and

amendment humber. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS
PRIOR TQ THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change
an offer already submitted, such change may be made by letter or fax, provided each letier or telegram makes reference to the

soficitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and dale specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (If Required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

A. This change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify Authority)
The changes set forth in Item 14 are made in the contract/order no. in item 10A.

[B. The above numbered contract/order is modihied 1o reflect the administrative changes {such as changes in paying office, appropriation
date, elc.) set forth in item 14, pursuant to the authority of 27 DCMR, Chapler 36, Section 3601.2.

C. This supplemental agreement is entered inlo pursuani to authority of:

D. Other {Specify type of modification and authority)

|E- IMPORTANT: Contractor | |Is not, | X |Is required to sign this document and retum 5  copy lo the issuing office.

14. Description of amendment/modification (Organized by UCF Section headings, including solicitation/conlract subject matter where feasible.)

Announcement No. GF-2016-R-0032 for IDIQ for Construction Management Services at the University of the District of Columbia is
hereby amended as follows:

1) Answers to questions from prospective offerors are attached as (Attachment A).

2) Page 22 is deleted and substituted with the revised page 22 atiached as (Attachment B).
3) Page 33 is deleted and substituted with the revised page 33 attached as {Attachment C).
4) Pre-proposal conference Sign-in sheet (Attachment D).

5) All other Terms and Conditions remain the same.

|Excepl as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in em (9A or 10A) remain unchanged and in full force and effect

15A. Name and Title of Signer {Type or print) 16A. Name of Contracting Officer
Eddie Whitaker

15B. Name of Contractor 15C. Date Signed | 16B. Distrigt of Gofimbia 16C. Date Signed
]
2 o] 7=l
{Signature of person authorized 10 sign) {Signatura of Contracting Officer)




ATTACHMENT A



T 98ed

(D uswydeyE)
payoene ¢¢ aded pasiaal 2 um pIamnNsqns pue padEp S ¢f o8ed

'suoiydo  pue aseq 10 S1 9011J "SIBAL € SIdUBIRJAI €'6'D) £ afeg

(Ppa1sanbai Jjuls JO Jaquinu [B)0) 3y pue Aloa1ed
Joqe| yaea 10j sa1es Alnoy papuo] Ajjny Ajuo apnjoul o3 sI a|npayos

‘siunoury 93} U} J1 uLuOd nok pInNoy) JUNOLWE [BJ0] pue 3jel ALINoY ‘Ssjunows
810 pue saey AMINOH 10 Ul [[J 01 2Ie SI10JALJO '102LI0J SI SI|] 'S9X WINIWIXEW pUe WNWIUIW 10§ SULINOD SIPNJIUL S[NPAYYIS 33) aY
“1oplaold

AJUIIJAI A1) JO UORBULIOJUI JIRIUOI PUB ST} ‘SWRl ) pue pajen[eas Suraq
199[01d 10 Joquidwl Jyv)s oyl AJNuUapr A[Es[d ISNU SJUSWNO0P douruLIc)Iad
sed [y ‘paneuuo) Apme[iuns 0 pIEpUR)S JUSWWISACLD 1DMMSK] 3q ISnW
SULIO} UonEN[eA7] 'suuo] uonenBAd dsousuuojiad ised Jo uonepusILIOIS]
Jo s1ap9] Joya ywqns o) ase s1019l(Q ‘edusunopad jsed juswmoop o

LUONEPUIIWOI]
Jo Iwep e pwgns pue dojaAsp UBD JOIBYO AP JI  ULUOD
noA pno) ‘yyeis pasodosd 10§ UOHBPUSWILIODI JO JINI|/ULIOJ UOHEN|BAS
ooueunopad jsed v Jaoj JuswyoBRE uB Apn[OUl J.USOP JA4YM YL

“1aptaoxd
20UIIJAI 3} JO UCHEWIOJUL 1DBIUOD puR J[11) “dureu aY) pue pajenjeas 3uiaq
103foid 10 Jaquuawu Jyeis oY) AJnuapl A[Feajd 1snw Sjuswmoop dusuLojiad
1sed ||V ‘payeuMO] A[B[IWIS 10 PIBPUE)S JUSWILISAOD OMUSI] 9q )saw
SuLIo] uoneneAy 'SULIO] uonen[eAs aousiuollad jsed Jo uonBpUAWILICIDI
JO s1ap9] gD Nwgns o are siosyQ ‘esueuiiopad jsed juswmoop of

sesodoad oy jo yed
SB paniuqns aq ued WIOJ uoilenieaa sousuuoyiad ised prepuels s Jo1siq
Ayl J1 wuyuod nok pino)) ‘aduassjal j0afoad yosea 1oy uuo) uonenjess
souewuopad jsed ® Joj jusumpoepe uw apnpoul JUSOP J4H YL

'(g atyoene)
poyoepe zz aed pesiaal a) yum pajunsqns pus palefep st gz 998g

(SI9TBUBIA] 1991044 IO S13JBUB}Y 103l014 I0IU3S OM]
103 9181 Apnoy ue Buysanbau s1 5N 1 wuuos nok pinop “suoneatyijenb
sakojdws J010B0U0D jo Led se [AJ Jo1uag B saNd 7z 98kd Inq ‘Inpayos
23] a1 jo ued se siaBeuspy 10alosd om) sapnjdun J.0 Yl Jo ¢ # a8eq

sasuodsay] » suoisang)

2£00-4-9102-49 "ON uopejdijos

sa2|Alag Juswabeuew uononssuoy 10} OId|
BIGWIN|OY JO JO13SI Y JO ASIAIUN




ATTACHMENT B



C.15 CONTRACTOR EMPLOYEE QUALIFICATIONS: The following minimum qualifications are
required for each of the labor categories required on the contract.

C.15.1

Project Manager: A senior executive with extensive experience in the real estate and Professional
Services field organizing and managing large or medium building construction projects of similar
complexity and magnitude. The candidates for this position shall be a registered professional (RA, PE,
PMP, CMA).

C.15.2

Project Manager Junior: Professional Engineer in Training, Architect or Construction Manager with
experience in organizing and managing large or medium building construction projects of similar
complexity and magnitude.

C.153

Construction Manager: Qualified professional in this field with related experience in large or medium
building construction projects of similar complexity and magnitude. Responsible for coordinating daily
construction operations, and provides regular status and incident reports. The candidates for this position
shall be a registered professional (RA, PE, PMP, CMA).

C.154
Sr. Cost Estimator: Qualified certified professional in this field with related experience in large or
medium building construction projects of similar complexity and magnitude.

C.15.5
M/E/P Inspector: Qualified professional in this field with extensive related experience in large or
medium building construction projects of similar complexity and magnitude

C.16 GOVERNMENT RECORDS

The Contractor shall not disclose any information or data to anyone unless approved by the District. All
such information or data is reserved exclusively for use between the University and the Contractor,
including employees of the Contractor’s firm. When deemed appropriate, the University may authorize
the release of certain information or data necessary for use by the Contractor in performance of contract
work, and in such cases specific written authorization must be obtained from CO in advance. Such data
so released shall not be further disseminated and shall not be considered released into the public domain.
The Contractor must ensure that this clause is included in all tiers of subcontracts.

22



ATTACHMENT C



G.9

G.I9.3

G.10

G.11

ORDERING LIMITATIONS

G.9.1 MINIMUM ORDER:
The University guarantees the minimum order limitation to the Contractor in the amount of $250.00 per year
on the contract.

G.9.2 MAXIMUM ORDER:
There will be a maximum of $950,000.00 per year on the contract. The University may issue any number of
TOs, in any amount, the cumulative total of which cannot exceed $950,000.00.

TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

The total amount for 5 (5) years shall not exceed $4,750,000.00.
TASK ORDERING PROCEDURES

G.10.1 Ordering:

Any services to be performed under this contract shall be based on fixed price TO(s) issued in writing and
signed by the CO. All TOs are subject to the terms and conditions of this contract. In the event of conflict
between a TO and this contract, the contract shall control.

G.10.2
As the need exists for performance under the terms of this contract, the CO shall notify the contractor of an
existing requirement via the issuance of a RFP. The RFP will detail the project scope.

G.103
If the University feels that the price submitted by the Contractor for the RFP is not reasonable, the
University will negotiate the price and then issue a TO to the Contractor.

G.10.4
Upon receipt and acceptance of the TO, the Contractor shall take necessary action to comply with the
requirements and the period of performance stated in the TO.

G.10.4.1
Each TO shali include the following information:

(1) Specific scope of requirement inclusive of all tasks and deliverables
(2) Date of the TO

(3) Contract number and TO number

(4) Number of hours in each labor category with unit price

(5) TO performance period or delivery schedule

(6) TO administrator or point of contact if different from the CA

(7) Place of performance

G.10.4.2
The CA shall be responsible for the daily administration of the TOs and the performance of the Contractor.

TASK ORDER COMPETITION

Under this Contract, the University shall offer Professional Services for various construction projects to
IDIQ Contractors. It is the University’s intention that all IDIQ Contactors shall have an opportunity to
provide services to the University. Each successive RFP the University issues will specify the basis for

33



ATTACHMENT D



S\QQ ‘U\B\\m%&@&.\,ﬁw ﬂ;.% L%\V.\.\S\\Q Q«\WE\ D&\\ i

HOT VTR AT | 7 W ) PN

D T \\y&%ﬁmﬁm\c Lo JP =) %%\% m\%\\ /A
TP 0 P (9 RP PN ~RPRL) vy SOV
Winwt _.ES(JT..C.UZJ..J 99 i) s = DT Moaayy ey (¢
U102 o5 DAQUKND ev_éﬁ w&\«s» \ 3010 SN synoinTo °
~07- W 0@@388 33@@ _SDANU_, \Tg\rgf \TtS;oscS_Qm
Vo7 TR @TIFFINCO 7S VRGN TOmSpioT YOO 7,0 |

W Sy O |2V e g2 T ¥y T W T W P
@) - dﬁ.&oﬁﬁm@fﬂ#.«s J\Nﬁd‘. Qﬂiﬂ.ﬂuf Tan.@T 2 A0S |8
=TT 3_ & ProNT TIPS Y&«:Q «qéu 9@ u_@uﬂ\ v
sy T Bh B e
> .%S&s@ 22y ,\ Sun,mm i LWL

WO SR PN WIS STV S YT PR VVE o AV ES Ao

$saippy lew3

BLeN

uojEzIuetiQ)

WYLE 9102 ‘LL AInp

aduatauoY pig-aid OIdAI ND

uj-ubig




PA D D 0 X y L L C Ez‘é!"m"?':‘:n‘;“’" o mm.%““‘“

Jonathan J. RE., C.C.M. LEED AP
wm-ﬁ. Telephona 202-289-8491

Fax 202-289-B484
Faciities-Construction Management
Direct Ling 202-289-8491
NETTEY NERQUAYE-TETTEH, LEED AP Notilo 4107462398
Prosden email: jryan@jmt.com
L wwrwjmt.com
1518 tibrary Street T 703 956 3517 e o i S s -
Suite 500 € 571.286.2510
' MIRMIRAN &
Reston, VA 20190 nettey@paddoxlic.com JOHNSON,
www paddoxllc.com Engincering A Brighter Fulure®
G'M egory RB' Bu "“"‘l‘)m| ot GORDON M. HAYES
anager. usme_ss opme Regional Vice President. Marketing
-
8201 Corporate Drive, Suha 850
tandover, Maryland 20785 1120 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Suite 310
0: 202.463.8200 Washington. DC 20036
d: 202.5595.1043 Main: 202-822-6600
s 202407 0e Celi: 202-841-7334
ghurstein@heery.com Fax: 202-822-6603

Email: ghayes@thetemplegroup com
A\RCHITECTURE | ENGINEERING | INTERIOR DESIGH | PROGRAM MANAGEMENT | CONSTRUICTION MANAGEMENT

A o brorenArrow

Business Development DESIGN + BUILD « MANAGE

CUMMING |

i . ERIC R. HENRY, PE, LEED AP | O+ 703-489-8858
Program & Project Management . Pariner | M Eric.Henry@NorthArrowinc.com
Cost Management & Estimating @ www.NorthArmowinc.com
Dispute Resolution & Avoidance
Planning & Scheduling

1200 G Sireet NW, Suite 800, Woshington, DC 20005

WWW.CCOrpusa.com

Cell 301.237.3283 | Iroth@ccarpusa.com

]
]

Pauta Crosby Shane S:eeney: PMP, ASSocRICS, LEED AP BD+C w
Business Development Manager ]

202.29940530 | 240.383.2314 m 202.299.0530 [ 202.701.009T m

©O'Connor Construction Management, Inc. O'Connoar Construction Management, Inc.

OCMI, LLC
OCMI, LL :
. ‘E'y‘;e :treet NW. Suite 300 6110 Executive Boulevard, Suite 440 -
» i ] Fr Y
Washington, D.C. 20006 @m) Rockville, MD 20852 (“)
pcrosby@ocmi.com | ocmi.com D;"BE ssweeney@ocmi.com | ocmi.com £VBE

@ CINNIOVAS

SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER
BRAILSFORD & DUNLAVEY, INC.

Mvyles H, Ciark Jr, CCM, LEED AP D+M 1140 Connecticut Avenue, NW 202 266.3444
Suite 400 267.475.7097

myles.clark@cinnovas com Washington, DC 20036

Cinnovas Development Group 202 469 3446 &programmanagers com

910 17th Street NW. Suite 400 202.2791065

Washington, DC 20006 202 3153991



